

August 13, 2024

FILED FOR RECORD
at 12:30 o'clock 1 N

AUG 13 2024

BECKY LANDRUM County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex. By

Carol E. Lucky Chief Executive Officer North Texas Behavioral Health Authority 8111 LBJ Frwy, Suite 900 Dallas, TX 75251

Bobby W. Stovall *Hunt County Judge*

.....

Jessica R. Sims Executive Assistant

903.408.4146 903.408.4299 Fax

Post Office Box 1097 Greenville, TX 75403-1097 Dear Ms. Lucky,

Please accept this letter of recommendation for Nikki Haynes to be nominated as the Hunt County Representative to the NTBHA Board of Directors.

We, the Hunt County Commissioner's Court has personally witnessed her leadership drive to assist our community in improving their quality of life while being apart of the Hunt County Behavioral Health Leadership Team. It has been an honor to work with her.

Thank you, in advance, for your thoughtful consideration of this worthy request.

Sincerely,

Bobby W. Stovall